Rock County

Group Center Child Care Rates
2022

e Group programs in this report include regulated group centers, school age
programs, preschools, camps, and license exempt programs that are participating in
YoungStar.

e Responses are based on approximately 43% return rate.

Rock County Group Center Care Rates - Full Time Weekly Rates

Median
2022 Range | 2022 Average | 2022 Median | 2021 Median Change from

2021-2022

Infants (0-11

months) $170 - $330 $236.26 $240.00 $216.00 11.0%
1 year old $170 - $330 $234.23 $230.00 $217.00 6.0%
2 yearold $145 - $330 $210.34 $208.00 $195.00 8.0%
3 year old $125 - $280 $192.07 $193.25 $187.50 3.0%
4 year old $125 - $280 $186.68 $185.00 $180.00 3.0%
5 year old $125 - $265 $184.48 $185.00 $174.50 6.0%
6 year old $125 - $265 $177.53 $176.50 $165.00 7.0%
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Rock County Group Child Care Rates 2022

Rock County Group Center - Part Time Rates

Infants (O-
11
months)

$100 - $198

1yearold $100- $198

2yearold $100 - $165

3yearold $75-%$160

4yearold $75-$152

5yearold $75-%$155

6 + year
old

D Helping
Communities
Help Children

$60 - $155

$156.63

$155.33

$140.68

$127.96

$125.35

$127.66

$110.75

PT

Weekly
Median

$157.00

$157.00

$150.00

$138.50

$134.13

$137.50

$124.00

PT Daily | PT Daily |PT Daily
Average | Median

$25 - $69

$25 - $66

$25 - $62

$25 - $62

$25 - $62

$15 - $62

$15 - $62

$45.01

$44.49

$40.84

$39.44

$37.65

$36.04

$34.10

$44.50

$44.50

$37.00

$36.00

$36.00

$35.50

$34.00

PT
Hourly
Median

$8.00

$8.00

$7.13

$6.75

$5.25

$4.00

$4.00
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Rock County Group Child Care Rates 2022

Rock County Group Center - Before and After School Rates

Weekly Hourly Part Hourly Part
Before School Time Before School Median Time After
Median School Median School Median

Weekly After

$55.00 $4.00 $72.50 $4.00

Rock County Group Center - Discounts & Additional Fees

e Family discounts vary from program ranging from 5% to 20% off sibling tuition
rates.

e One Time and Yearly Enrollment Fees range from $50- $100 per child/family.

e Late Pick Up Fees varies from $1 per minute up to $15 for every hour. The majority
of programs charged $1 per minute.

Group Programs
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Rock County Group Center - Demographics Data

Rock County Group Child Care Rates 2022

e Group programs in this report include regulated group centers, school age

programs, preschools, and camps.

e This report is based on point in time data from November 2022.
o Total licensed capacity refers to the maximum number of children a program can

take.
# Providing # Provu.ilng # Providing
Total ) Overnight
. . # of Group . Evening Weekend
City Zip Code Licensed Care
Centers . Care (6PM- A Care (Sat
Capacity Midnight) (Midnight- and/or Sun)
g 4:30AM)

Beloit 53511 18 788 1 0 0
Edgerton 53534 5 245 0 0 0
Evansville 53536 8 471 0 0 1
Footville 53537 1 35 0 0 0
Janesville 53545 9 423 1 0 0
Janesville 53546 18 973 3 0 0
Janesville 53548 7 398 1 0 0

Milton 53563 7 300 0 0 0

Orfordyville 53576 2 81 0 0 0

TOTAL 75 3714 6 0 1
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