Rock County Group Center Child Care Rates 2022



- Group programs in this report include regulated group centers, school age programs, preschools, camps, and license exempt programs that are participating in YoungStar.
- Responses are based on approximately 43% return rate.

Rock County Group Center Care Rates - Full Time Weekly Rates

Age	2022 Range	2022 Average	2022 Median	2021 Median	Median Change from 2021-2022
Infants (0-11 months)	\$170 - \$330	\$236.26	\$240.00	\$216.00	11.0%
1 year old	\$170 - \$330	\$234.23	\$230.00	\$217.00	6.0%
2 year old	\$145 - \$330	\$210.34	\$208.00	\$195.00	8.0%
3 year old	\$125 - \$280	\$192.07	\$193.25	\$187.50	3.0%
4 year old	\$125 - \$280	\$186.68	\$185.00	\$180.00	3.0%
5 year old	\$125 - \$265	\$184.48	\$185.00	\$174.50	6.0%
6 year old	\$125 - \$265	\$177.53	\$176.50	\$165.00	7.0%



Rock County Group Center - Part Time Rates

Age	PT Weekly Range	PT Weekly Avg	PT Weekly Median	PT Daily Range	PT Daily Average		PT Hourly Median
Infants (0- 11 months)	\$100 - \$198	\$156.63	\$157.00	\$25 - \$69	\$45.01	\$44.50	\$8.00
1 year old	\$100 - \$198	\$155.33	\$157.00	\$25 - \$66	\$44.49	\$44.50	\$8.00
2 year old	\$100 - \$165	\$140.68	\$150.00	\$25 - \$62	\$40.84	\$37.00	\$7.13
3 year old	\$75 - \$160	\$127.96	\$138.50	\$25 - \$62	\$39.44	\$36.00	\$6.75
4 year old	\$75 - \$152	\$125.35	\$134.13	\$25 - \$62	\$37.65	\$36.00	\$5.25
5 year old	\$75 - \$155	\$127.66	\$137.50	\$15 - \$62	\$36.04	\$35.50	\$4.00
6 + year old	\$60 - \$155	\$110.75	\$124.00	\$15 - \$62	\$34.10	\$34.00	\$4.00



Rock County Group Center - Before and After School Rates

Weekly Before School Median	Hourly Part Time Before School Median	Weekly After School Median	Hourly Part Time After School Median	
\$55.00	\$4.00	\$72.50	\$4.00	

Rock County Group Center - Discounts & Additional Fees

- Family discounts vary from program ranging from 5% to 20% off sibling tuition rates.
- One Time and Yearly Enrollment Fees range from \$50- \$100 per child/family.
- Late Pick Up Fees varies from \$1 per minute up to \$15 for every hour. The majority of programs charged \$1 per minute.





Rock County Group Center - Demographics Data

- Group programs in this report include regulated group centers, school age programs, preschools, and camps.
- This report is based on point in time data from November 2022.
- Total licensed capacity refers to the maximum number of children a program can take.

City	Zip Code	# of Group Centers	Total Licensed Capacity	# Providing Evening Care (6PM- Midnight)	# Providing Overnight Care (Midnight- 4:30AM)	# Providing Weekend Care (Sat and/or Sun)
Beloit	53511	18	788	1	0	0
Edgerton	53534	5	245	0	0	0
Evansville	53536	8	471	0	0	1
Footville	53537	1	35	0	0	0
Janesville	53545	9	423	1	0	0
Janesville	53546	18	973	3	0	0
Janesville	53548	7	398	1	0	0
Milton	53563	7	300	0	0	0
Orfordville	53576	2	81	0	0	0
TOTAL		75	3714	6	0	1

